Original Mortgagee: NBD Mortgage Company 
	 Date of mortgage: June 16, 1993 Recorded on 
June 17, 1993, Liber 1579, on Page 1149, 
	 Foreclosing Assignee (if any): JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, National Association 

Amount claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and 
45/100 Dollars ($12,914.45) 
	 Mortgaged premises: Situated in Berrien County, 
and described as: 
	 Lot 11 and the North 10 feet of Lot 12, Block 1, 
F.M. Mills Empire Addition to the City of Benton 
Harbor, according to the plat thereof, recorded 
September 6, 1913, in Volume 5 of Plats, Page 29,